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COMES NOW, Shelley M. Davis of the Law Firm Barker Rosholt & Simpson, and
hereby gives notice that the law firm Barker Rosholt & Simpson, LLP, withdraws from |
representation of thé Intervenors North Side Canal Company and Twin Falls Canal Company.
Both parties will attend the settlement conference on February 28, 2012, pro se.

Twin Falls Canal Company manager Brian Olmstead executed the Protective Agreement
Between Avista Corporation, Idaho Power Company, Pacificorp, Idaho Public Utilities
Commission Staff, and Intervenors on October 21, 2011. North Side Canal Company manager
Ted Diehl, and assistant manager Alan Hansten, executed the Protective Agreement Between

Avista Corporation, Idaho Power Company, Pacificorp, Idaho Public Utilities Commission Staff,
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and Intervenors on October 27, 2011. Copies of the executed Agreement were served on the
Idaho Public Utilities Commission and parties.

All further service in this matter should be made on the parties individually.

Dated this 24™ day of February, 2012.

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP

S

" Shelley M. Davis
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 24™ day of February, 2012, a true and correct copy of
the foregoing NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL was served upon the following by
the method indication below.

Original and Seven Copies to via Hand Delivery:
Jean Jewell

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 W. Washington St.

Boise, ID 83702

Jean.Jewell@puc.idaho.gov

Served by Electronic Mail Upon the Following:
Donovan E. Walker

Lisa Nordstrom

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St.

. Boise, ID 83707-0070
dwalker@idahopower.com
Inordstrom@jidahopower.com

Daniel E. Solander

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Michael G. Andrea

Avista Corporation

1411 E. Mission Ave. — MSC-23 -
Spokane, WA 99202
michael.andrea@avistacorp.com

Donald L. Howell, 1I

Kristine A. Sasser

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074
don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
kris.sasser@puc.idaho.gov
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Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC
P.O.Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonandoleary.com
greg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Robert D. Kahn

Executive Director

Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers Coalition
117 Minor Ave., Suite 300

Seattle, WA 98101

rkahn@nippc.org

Don Sturtevant

Energy Director

J.R. Simplot Company

P.O. Box 27

Boise, ID 83707-0027
don.sturtevant(@simplot.com

Robert A. Paul

Grand View Solar II

15690 Vista Circle

Desert Hot Springs, CA 92241
Robertapaul08@gmail.com

James Carkulis

Managing Member

Exergy Development Group of Idaho, LLC
802 W. Bannock St., Suite 1200

Boise, ID 83702
jearkulis@exergydevelopment.com

Ronald L. Williams
Williams Bradbury, P.C.
1015 W. Hays Street

Boise, ID 83702
ron@williamsbradbury.com

Scott Montgomery
President

Cedar Creek Wind, LLC
668 Rockwood Dr.

North Salt Lake, UT 84054
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scott@westernenergy.us

Dana Zentz

Vice President

Summit Power Group, Inc.
2006 E. Westminster
Spokane, WA 99223

dzentz@summitpower.com

Thomas H. Nelson

P.O. Box 1211

Welches, OR 97067-1211
nelson@thnelson.com

John R. Lowe

Consultant to Renewable Energy Coalition
12050 SW Tremont St.

Portland, OR 97225
jravensanmarcos@yahoo.com

R. Greg Ferney

Mimura Law Offices, PLLC
2176 E. Franklin Rd., Suite 120
Meridian, ID 83642
greg@mimuralaw.com

Bill Piske, Manager

Interconnect Solar Development, LLC
1303 E. Carter

Boise, ID 83706
billpiske@cableone.net

Dean J. Miller

McDevitt & Miller, LLP
P.O. Box 2564

Boise, ID 83701
joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

Paul Martin

Intermountain Wind, LLC

P.O. Box 353

Boulder, CO 80306
paulmartin@intermountainwind.com

Wade Thomas
General Counsel
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Dynamis Energy, LLC
776 W. Riverside Dr., Suite 15

Eagle, ID 83616
wthomas@dynamisenergy.com

Brian Olmstead

General Manager

Twin Falls Canal Company
P.O. Box 326

Twin Falls, ID 83303
olmstead@tfcanal.com

Ted Diehl

General Manager

North Side Canal Company
921 N. Lincoln St.

Jerome, ID 83338
nscanal@cableone.net

Bill Brown, Chair

Board of Commissioners Adams County, ID
P.O. Box 48

Council, ID 83612
bdbrown@frontiernet.net

Ted S. Sorenson, P.E.
Birch Power Company
5203 South 11" East
Idaho Falls, ID 83404
ted@tsorenson.net

Glenn Ikemoto

Margaret Rueger

Idaho Windfarms, LLC

672 Blair Avenue

Piedmont, CA 94611
glenni@envisionwind.com
margaret(@envisionwind.com

M.J. Humphries

Blue Ribbon Energy LLC
4515 S. Ammon Rd.

Ammon, ID 83406
blueribbonenergy@gmail.com
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Arron Jepson

Blue Ribbon Energy LLC
10660 South 540 East
Sandy, UT 84070
arronesq@aol.com

Benjamin Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 N. Sixth Street

Boise, ID 83702
botto@idahoconservation.org

Ken Miller

Snake River Alliance

PO Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701
kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

Marv Lewallen

Clearwater Paper Corporation

601 W. Riverside Ave., Ste. 1100
Spokane, WA 99201
Marv.lewallen@clearwaterpaper.com

BARKER ROSHOLT & SIMPSON LLP

/§helley M. Davis
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